本カタログに掲載の仕様は予告なく変更する場合があります。御注文及び御使用前に、納入仕様書などで内容を御確認下さい。
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use. www.koanet.co.jp
PRECISION TYPE
RN26 リードフレームラジアル形金属皮膜固定抵抗器
Lead Frame Radial Type Metal film Fixed Resistors
RNF26 リードフレームラジアル形難燃性塗装金属皮膜固定抵抗器
Lead Frame Radial Type Flame Retarant Coat Insulated Metal Film Fixed  Resistors
RK26 リードフレームラジアル形メタルグレーズ皮膜固定抵抗器

⑥　端子 Lead frame�
⑦　抵抗皮膜 Resistive film
■品名構成　Type Designation
例　Example
RN26 AC T 103 J2E
RN26 AT 10kΩ J2E
品　　種
Product Code
RN26：金属皮膜
RN26：Metal film
RNF26：難燃性塗装
RNF26：Flame retardant coating
RK26：メタルグレーズ皮膜
RK26：Glazed metal film
抵抗値許容差
Resistance
Tolerance
D：±0.5%
F：±1%
G：±2%
J：±5%
抵抗温度係数
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
C：±50
D：±100
B：±350
定格電力
Power
Rating
2C：0.125W
2E：0.25W
2H：0.5W
二次加工
Taping
空欄：バルク
Nil：Bulk
T：テーピング（2C,2E）
T：Taping（2C,2E）
包装
Packaging
空欄：バルク
Nil：Bulk
A：アモパック（2C,2E）
A：AMMO（2C,2E）
公称抵抗値
Nominal
Resistance
D, F：4digits
G, J：3digits
C
抵抗温度係数
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
C：±50
K：±100
B：±350
T
端子表面材質
Termination
Surface Material
T：Sn
L：Sn/Pb
端子表面材質は鉛フリーめっき品が標準となります。
テーピングの詳細については巻末のAPPENDIX Cを参照して下さい。
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
形 名 寸 法　Dimensions（mm） Weight（g）
Type L Max. D Max. P±0.3 H±1 h Max. （1000pcs）
RN26 2C 5.0 2.54 2.54 3.0 260
RNF26 2C Taping
RN26 2E 5.5
370RNF26 2E 7.25 2.54 5.08
TapingRK26 2E 5.0